- RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August
provide for the following revisions and abolition:

through 516-30 effective April 1, 1987.

Amend-
ment Class
Code Code

Class Title

Revisions in

Pay Rangés:

516-1 30400

516-2 30410
516-3 30420
516-4 30430
516-5 30440
516-6 30450
516-7 30460
516-8 30490
516-9 30500
516-10 30510
516-11 30520
516-12 30530
516-13 30540
516-14 30550
516-15 30560

Certified Registered Nurse
Practitioner

Nurse 1

Nurse 2

Nurse Supervisor

Nurse 4

‘Nurse 5

Nurse 6

Nurse Anesthetist
Psychiatric Nurse Intern ™"
Psychiatric Nurse 1
Psychiatric Nurse 2
Psychiatric Nurse Supervisor
Psychiatric Nurse 4
Psychiatric Nurse 5

Psychiatric Clinical Nursing
Spec1a11§t
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FROM
Pay
Range & Schedule

s 1956, approving the
1, 1956, be amended to
Amendment Codes 516-1

I0
Pay
Range & Schedule

388 S
32C S
34B S
378 S
40A B
42A B
45A B
398 S
32E S
34D S
36C S
398 S
41A B
43A B
408 S

398 S
35D S
38C S
41B S
43A B
45A B
47A 8
41B S
33t S
35D S
38C S
418 S
43A B
45A B
418 S



Amendment No., 516
June 9, 1987

.—-/_.--
Amend- | FROM 10
ment  Class Pay Pay
Code  Code (Class Title Range & Schedule Range & Schedule

Revisions in Pay Ranges: (Continued)

516-16 30610 Nurse Instructor i 378 ) 398 S
516-17 30620 Nurse Instructor 2 408 S 41B S
516-18 30710 Psychiétric Nurse Consultant 1 44A B 46A B
516-19 30750 Nursing Services Consultant 1  40A B 424 B
516-20 30760 Nursing Services Consultant 2  42A B 4447 B
516-21 30810 Community Health Nurse 1 348 S 35D S
516-22 30820 Community Health Nurse 2 368 S 38C S
516-23 30830 Community Health Nurse 398 S 418 S
- - Supervisor
516-24 30840 Community Health Nursing 427 B 44 B
Administrator
516-25 32060 Medical Technologist 1 328 S 33B S
516-26 32070 Medical Technologist 2 358 S 368 S
516-27 32080 Medical Technologist 3 388 S 398 S
516-28 34760 Public Health Nursing 39A B 41A B

Consultant HBP Control
516-29 39310 Patient Care Coordinator 38B ) 39B S
Abolition:

516-30 30680 Psychiatric Nurse Instructor 4
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Amendment No. 516
June 9, 1987

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to
provide for the following revisions and abolition: Amendment Codes 516-1
through 516-30 effective April 1, 1987.

Amend- FROM 10
ment  (lass - Pay Pay
Code  Code (lass Title Range & Schedule Range & Schedule

Revisions in Pay Ranges:

516-1 30400 Certified Registefed Nurse 388 S 398 S

-Practitioner
516-2 30410 Nurse 1 32C S 35D S
516-3 30420 Nurse 2 348 S 38C S
516-4 30430 Nurse Supervisor ' 378 S 41B S
516-5 30440 Nurse 4 40A B 43A B
516-6 30450 MNurse 5 : 4ZA B 45A B
516-7 30460 Nurse 6 454 B 474 B
516-8 30490 Nurse Anesthetist 398 S 418 S
516-9 30500 Psychiatric Nurse Intern 32E S 33E 5
516-10 30510 Psychiatric Nurse 1 340 . § 35D S
516-11 30520 Psychiatric Nurse 2 36C S 38C S
516-12 30530 Psychiatric Nurse Supervisor 398 S 418 S
516-13 30540 Psychiatric Nurse 4 41A B 43A "B
516-14 30550 Psychiatric Nurse 5 43A B 45A B
516-15 30560 Psychiatric Clinical Nursing 408 5 41B )

Specialist
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Amend-
ment Class
Code Code

Class Title

Revisions in

Amendment No. 516
June 9, 1987

FROM 10
Pay Pay
Range & Schedule Range & Schedule

Pay Ranges: (Continued)

516-16 30610
516-17 30620
516-18 30710
516-19 30750
516-20 30760
516-21 30810
516-22 30820
516-23 30830

516-24 30840

516-25 32060

516-26 32070
516-27 32080
516-28 34760

516-29 39310
Abolition:

516-30 30680

Nurse Instructor 1

Nurse Instructor 2

Psychiatric Nurse Consultant 1
Nursing Services Consultant 1
Nursing Services Consultant 2
Community Health Nurse 1
Community Health Nurse 2

Community Health Nurse
Supervisor

Community Health Nursing
Administrator

Medical Technologist 1
Medical Technologist 2
Medical Technologist 3

Public Health Nursing
Consultant HBP Control

Patient Care Coordinator

Psychiatric Nurse Instructor 4
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378 S 39B S
40B S 418 S
444 B 46A B
40A B 424 B
42A B 447 B
348 S 35D S
36B S 38C S
398 S 41B S
427 B 444 B
328 ) 33B S
358 ) 368 S
38B S- 398 S
39A B 41A B
38B S 39B S
Secretary &
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Governor

Amend, 518

(}ecretd;d of thiffCommonwealth

/J )4/77//@/

Secretary of Communitly Affairs

R

v Secretary of General Services

_(;v-"' fnsr qu/?"

Insurance Commissioner

(.~ Secretary of Public Welfare

Secretary of Revenue
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